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2810 South English Station Rd.

Louisville Metro Board of Zoning Adjustment

Public Hearing



Request(s)

 Variance from the Land Development Code, 

Section 5.3.1.C.5 to allow the building to exceed 

the maximum front setback by approximately 87 

feet.
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Location Requirement Request Variance

South English 

Station Road

80 ft. 167 ft. 87 ft.



Request(s)

 Sidewalk Waiver: from LDC section 5.8.1.B to 

not provide a sidewalk along the 351 foot 

frontage of South English Station Road and a 116 

foot section leading to the non-residential 

building from the public right of way.  
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Case Summary / Background
 Proposing to construct a 16,384 sf. building on a 

five acre lot adjacent to the western side of 

South English Station Road on a lot zoned M-2 in 

a Neighborhood Form District within the Floyds 

Fork Overlay District.

 Proposed building would be used as an Electric 

Contractor/Landscape Contractor Offices. 

 Site is currently a vacant parcel defined as 

farmland.
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Zoning/Form Districts
Subject Property:

• Existing: M-2/ 

Neighborhood

• Proposed: M-2/ 

Neighborhood

Adjacent Properties:

• North: M-2/Neighborhood

• South: M-2/ Neighborhood

• East: M-2/ Neighborhood

• West: RR/ Neighborhood
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Aerial Photo/Land Use
Subject Property:

• Existing: Farmland

• Proposed: Office/Warehouse

Adjacent Properties:

• North: Farmland

• South: Industrial

• East: Industrial

• West: Farmland
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Site Photos-Subject Property

16VARIANCE1083

The eastern property line, looking at the area where the 

sidewalk waiver is requested north along 

South English Station Rd.  



Site Photos-Subject Property

The subject property location.  
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Surrounding Site

Looking at an adjacent site (south) Blue Heaven Technologies 

an air filter supplier. 

16VARIANCE1083



Surrounding Site

Looking at an adjacent site (north) a residential home.
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Applicant’s Site Plan
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Elevation 
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Floor Plan 
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Conclusions
 The variance request appears to be adequately 

justified and meet the standard of review.

 Variance from the Land Development Code, 

Section 5.3.1.C.5 to allow the building setback to 

exceed the maximum front setback by 

approximately 87 feet.

 The sidewalk waiver does not appear to be 

adequately justified or meet the standard of review.

 LDC Sidewalk waiver from section 5.8.1.B to not 

provide a sidewalk along the 351 foot frontage of 

South English Station Road and a 116 foot section 

leading to the non-residential building from the 

public right of way.  
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Required Actions
 Variance from the Land Development Code, Section 

5.3.1.C.5 to allow the building setback to exceed the 

maximum front setback by approximately 87 feet.

Approve/Deny

 Sidewalk Waiver from LDC section 5.8.1.B to not 

provide a sidewalk along the 351 foot frontage of 

South English Station Road and a 116 foot section 

leading to the non-residential building from the public 

right of way. Approve/Deny
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